PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FTD Solutions Pte. Ltd.	12/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Design Limited	
Street Address:	Level 3, Alexander House	
Internal Address:	35 Cybercity	
City:	Ebene	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11002616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTD-ID
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 2 source=FTD-ID#page1.tif source=FTD-ID#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022369 FRAME: 0977

500801984

CH \$40.00

FTD-ID		ASSIGNMENT	For For By	U.S. and/or Application or Inventor(s) or INVENTION	U.s.	ign Rights Patent esent Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
FTD Solutions If Type or print name 11 Kallang Pud Address Golden Wheel I	of ASSIGNOR ding Road, #-0	2-03				
Singapore Nationality						
hereby sell, assi	ign and transf	er to				
ASSIGNEE:	J					
Intelligent Desi, Level 3, Alexan 35 Cybercity Ebene, Mauritiu Nationality	gn Limited der House ıs					
and the success	ors, assigns	and legal represe	ntativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	Ξ	
(complete one o	•	•				
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries						
	•		olosit	sed in the patent app	olications	and patents, as follows:
PENDING US A US Application	PPLICATION Filing	S Docket No.	Title			Inventors
No.	Date			·		
11/002,616	Dec. 2, 2004	FTD04-002	Pre/	n Frequency Receive Amplifier with CMOS tail Capability		Hong Sair Lim

PATENT REEL: 022369 FRAME: 0978

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is effective on August 14, 2008.

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

** ** T OEC 2008 ECF 1 We note express the Co	Terri espans
	i main i in mani i ma mani ma Mani mani ma m
	.mminut/ma
If ASSIC SUS as a legal entity complete the to	Sowing addression
	Mr P. Sandhahdnyunapan
	Typer or proof the matter of the above a per way and post-
	CSC
	palation on the transpoorts. If the medigenment is availabled or referror (35 USC 263). One mean page if transposition in
	Notestate to of Legalians on Stor Added

PATENT REEL: 022369 FRAME: 0979